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Introduction &
Summary



Introduction

The OMD Insight team’s unique tracking study, Radar, surveys between 250 - 500 Brits weekly
to glean insight on the nation’s outlook and consumer’s decision-making. It has run for 84
weeks, surveyed over 25,000 people in total and given OMD UK access to a rich, trendable
dataset of consumer behaviours.

With the COVID-19 pandemic impacting everybody in the UK, we are using Radar to measure
the extent of this impact and track how it evolves over time.

This week’s report focuses on these most recent results, collected from a nationally
representative sample of ¢.250 respondents in the UK between Friday 6" November to Sunday
8t November 2020.
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Summary: On the first weekend of Lockdown 2.0, happiness and anxiety
levels have stabilised as people look ahead to Christmas
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After a significant drop last week (ahead of the news of a second lockdown), happiness levels increased this
week from 31% to 34% and life satisfaction has increased 2ppts to 27%. Correspondingly, anxiety has
dropped to levels seen in previous weeks. Optimism, however, has decreased 2ppts from 20% to 18%.

In comparison to the first week of Lockdown 1, sentiment in the first week of Lockdown 2 is marginally more
positive, as people are less anxious and slightly happier. However, levels of optimism are lower, and people
feel significantly less financially secure.

There has been a 4ppt decrease in the percentage of people feeling financially secure this week, now at
36%. The percentage of people reporting that money is tight has increased 7ppts, now at 56%.

Concerns over job security and financial savings have increased this week, with 15% reporting having
someone in their household on furlough.

Despite the introduction of Lockdown 2, the nation is looking forward to Christmas and gradually feeling
more festive but levels of concern over Christmas remain prominent (5.8/10)

Lockdown 2 has not yet impacted expectations for Christmas, with expectations of less time with friends,
less travelling, more time with family and more shopping done online prevalent across recent weeks —the
nation had factored in the need to adapt at Christmas prior to the latest lockdown



As Lockdown 2.0 gets underway, there is a sense of resilience amongst

people and Christmas takes top of mind

“My main concern about this lockdown is that it won't end at the start of
December as it is meant to and we will still be in this lockdown well into the
New Year. It would be very hard to not see our wider family for dinner on
Christmas, especially as they only live up the road, and so we would have
to get creative to make sure that a continued lockdown doesn't impact on
our Christmas too much”

Female, 25-34

“Loneliness is a big issue, but | will try stay positive and focus on activities
that will calm me and make sure | talk on the phone to people every day”
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Female, 45-54
“We were not shocked when we heard the news and to “Its not as strict as lockdown 1.0 as you can do things now that simply
be honest our family our just going to get on with things were not possible to do in March / April. As the nitty gritty of what it
and hope that it will be just the month we are in lock actually entails became clear not much will have to change in the day-
down and not longer. | think my family and | are better to-day life of my family. Not only do we feel we are less affected this
prepared and we will be fine, just going to keep busy lockdown, but Supermarkets have become used to the changes and

and make sure my family are safe” Male, 35-44
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have adapted better this time round.”
Male, 45-54




Life satisfaction,
optimism & consumer
confidence
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Pre-lockdown 2, happiness levels were down whilst anxiety was high. As

lockdown begins however, happiness has increased, and anxiety levels have
dropped

Overall, how Happy/ Anxious/ Optimistic did you feel yesterday?
(O=Not at all, 10=Completely)
T . % selecting top 3 (8-10)
After a significant drop last week, happiness
levels increased this week 3ppts from 31% to

34%
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‘ Optimism has decreased 2ppts from 20% to ~
18% g
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. Life satisfaction has increased this week by 18%
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Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,

03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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‘ percentage of people feeling financially

t The percentage of people reporting that

Feelings of financial stability have decreased this week, with more
reporting that money is tight and less people feeling financially secure

To what extent do you agree with the following statements?
(O=Not at all, 10=Completely)
% selecting top 3 (8-10)

There has been a 4ppt decrease in the 58%s50, 5606 60%
52Y%

S
51%
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44%  43% 43% 43%

secure this week, now at 36%
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money is tight has increased 7ppts, now at 17 Y
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increased marginally by 1pptto 17%

Pre-Pandemic

—| feel financially secure

—Money is tight at the moment
—| think business conditions will be good over the next 12 months

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250



Consumer Confidence has decreased this week, remaining far below pre-
pandemic levels

® Index
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The Consumer Confidence index can range from 100 to -100 and is calculated by subtracting negative financial outlook from positive financial outlook. A zero
score means equal positive and negative feedback. Please note that we have remove two statements that were originally included in Index calculations to get a
more nuanced view, and therefore the data now shown in this chart is different to previous weeks.

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250



Concerns over job security and financial savings have both increased this
week, with 15% having someone in their household furloughed

15% of

households have
someone that has

been furloughed

6% of households
include someone
that has been

made redundant
since the COVID-19
outbreak began

50/0 of households
contain someone that
has had their salary

reduced since the
COVID-19 outbreak

I

62% say that
their employer
has been

supportive during
the COVID-19
outbreak

Thinking about your personal life, on a scale of 1-10, how concerned are you about the
following aspects of your life?
(1=Not at all — 10=Very concerned)

6.3

My savings My financial income My job security Paying my rent/mortgage

mAprii mMay ®June mJuly mAugust mSep m02-Oct m09-Oct m16-Oct = 23-Oct m30-Oct m06-Nov

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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Plans to buy a car or buy/build a home have decreased this week, however,
plans to make major home improvements is up 2ppts

Those intending to increase the amount they are saving in the next 6 months remains at 38% this week

50 %

45 %

40 %

35 %

30 %

25%

20 %

15%

10 %

5%

0%

18-Sep
25-Sep

04-Oct
09-Oct
17-Oct
25-Oct
01-Nov

e By a car

08-Nov
14-Nov
22-Nov
28-Nov
06-Dec
13-Dec
20-Dec

e BUy or build a home

How likely are you to do the following in the next 6 months?
(Quite likely/very likely)
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=== ake major home improvements (Loft conversion, extension, etc) e====|ncrease the amount I'm saving === Pay off a large debt (student, credit card, etc)

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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In comparison to the first week of Lockdown 1, sentiment is marginally more positive, as
people are less anxious and slightly happier, but outlook on the future is down

Lockdown 1 began on the 23 of March, we surveyed people 5 days later, on the 27t of March. Lockdown 2 came into force on the 5t of November, and we surveyed people on the 6th, 1 day

into the second lockdown. Going forward, Radar will be able to get a weekly read on how behaviours are changing in the second lockdown vs the first lockdown.

4§ Shows significant difference at 95%

Happy Worthwhile Life Satisfaction
% agree % agree % agree
41% 33% .
31% 34% 30% & 27%
Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1 Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1 Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1
Anxiety Optimism
% agree % agree
29%
19% 0
Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1 Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1

Source: OMD Radar Survey, 27/3: 480 and 06/11: 250.
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In comparison to the first week of Lockdown 1, people feel significantly less
financially secure at the start of Lockdown 2

Lockdown 1 began on the 23" of March, we surveyed people 5 days later, on the 27t of March. Lockdown 2 came into force on the 5t of November, and we surveyed people on the 6th, 1 day

into the second lockdown. Going forward, Radar will be able to get a weekly read on how behaviours are changing in the second lockdown vs the first lockdown.

4§ shows significant difference at 95%

| feel financially secure
% agree

44%
36% ¥

Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1

Source: OMD Radar Survey, 27/3: 480 and 06/11: 250.

Money is tight at the moment
% agree

51% 56%

Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1

| think business conditions will

be good in the next 12 months
% agree

0% 17%

Lockdown 1.0 Week 1 Lockdown 2.0 Week 1



Confidence In
Government & Broad
concerns
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Confidence in the Government’s response to Covid-19 remains low, with

just 27% reporting feeling confident in their response

Many feel the Government are more concerned about the economy than public health:
How confident are you in the government’s

“Their response so far has been chaotic and incompetent. They are more concerned with giving response to the COVID-19 outbreak?

big contracts to companies they (ministers) have connections with rather than who is the most . .
suitable to have them (e.g. Serco and Test & Trace, a contract for delivering PPE to Pestfix, a pest (/0 Confldent)

control company)”

“The government seems more concerned with the economy/rich people than the health of the

country”
“They keep getting everything wrong and care more about the economy than people's health” s P, 58%
“They are more concerned about business than health and have approached everything the wrong 4%}2?0%

way and too late.”

Others question the second lockdown and the information that the government are
basing decisions on:

“Because | don't think we need to have a lockdown, it will just make things worse and all we really
need to do is learn how to live with Covid and focus on keeping death rates low instead of the

number of cases”

g
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3rd April
10th April
1st May
8th May
16th Oct
23rd Oct
30th Oct
6th Nov

20th March
27th March
17th April
24th April
15th May
22nd May
29th May
5th June
12th June
19th June

“There are so many different rules, even the government get confused. The data is never right , the
track and trace app seems to give false reports and the amount of deaths have been recorded as
Covid related when it had nothing to do with Covid. The country is in aright mess at the moment

and | can not see a way out of it.”

“1think Covid 19 is not going anywhere soon so we need to get on with our new normal lives. Keep
the masks, social distancing etc but get back to normal”

05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500,
254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250

03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10:
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Concerns over personal health and safety and mental health and wellbeing

have seen increases this week

Thinking about your personal life, on a scale of 1-10, how concerned are you about the following aspects of your life?
(1=Not at all — 10=Very concerned)

$

! |
1 ! | % 3 1)
6. ¥ $ 3

The health and safety The health and safety My personal health My savings My mental My financial income Paying my rent/ My job security My social life Childcare
of my loved ones  of the vulnerable and and safety health/wellbeing mortgage
elderly in my
community

mMarch mApri mMay mJune mJuly mAugust = Sept m02-Oct m09-Oct m16-Oct = 23-Oct ' 30-Oct m06-Nov

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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Most societal concerns have increased this week, particularly around single

use plastic and gender equality

How concerned are you about the following topics?
(Concerned / Very Concerned)

$

84%

80 %
: 75%| 76 % 4+
66% 65% 67% f
8% f
|||| | | | 39%
Healthcare Child Abuse Crime Unemployment / Racism / Carbon Emissions Single use Gender Equality LGBTQ+ Rights
services / NHS Poverty Discrimination material waste

mApri mMay m®mJune ®mJuly mAugust = Sept m02-Oct ®m09-Oct ®m16-Oct =23-Oct = 30-Oct m06-Nov

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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What they’re doing

What they’re buying

In the days leading up to lockdown 2.0, socialising with friends and family
Increased and more bought fast food meals

% who have done the following activities in the past 7 days

E

* *

31%
I 20% I
| .I I

1 )
\ 4 4 2 ) ']
I 25% 24%
e rm B o
I l—].ll I.I _‘.I l e 1A -I .--_

Went for drinks at a Started a new diet Wentonadaytrip/ Went on a date

Beento a Socialised with Did some DIY Watched sport on  Went for dinner ata Went to the gym /
supermarket friends or family TV restaurant (Not fast exercised (went for bar/pub/went on a weekend away
food) a run, swimming, night out
etc)

m Pre-Pandemic ®March ® April May =June mJuly mAugust mSeptember m02-Oct m09-Oct m16-Oct m23-Oct = 30-Oct m06-Nov

46%
46% 3
' 1

0% e 200
14%
ik |'w -
N I | 'seoew B

Bought new clothing Donated to charity Placed a bet Bought a new gadget / technology

Bought a fast food meal

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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Interest in switching subscriptions or services has increased across all
categories

Have you talked about, researched, bought any of the following in the past 4 weeks?
Any interest or action
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Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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Interest in holidaying remains steady week-on-week

Looking at the different activities listed below, in the past 7 days which have you thought about and or researched if at all?
Which of the below, if any, have you done or have happened to you in the last 7 days? — Went on a day trip

- Thought about or researched booking a holiday - Thought about or researched booking a flight
- Thought about or researched going on a day trip / weekend away - \/\/ent on a day trip / weekend away

PM orders people to
stay in their homes

23/03/2020

55% 5504 56%
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% of people who have thought about or researched the

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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Following the introduction of national lockdown in England, there have been

declines in the percentage of people who feel comfortable with most activities

There have been notable drops in the percentage of people feeling comfortable going back to work (-22ppts), having hair/beauty treatments (-14ppts),
eating out (-9ppts) and going shopping (-7ppts)

When would you feel comfortable doing the following again?

m | feel comfortable doing this now m As soon as the government social restrictions are lifted ® Not until a few weeks after the restrictions are lifted
m Not until a few months after the restrictions are lifted m Not until a proportion of the population has been vaccinated = Not until my family and | have been vaccinated
Going shopping (excl. grocery shopping) 47% 21% 12% 7% . 4% 9%
Eating fast food
Letting tradespeople into my home (e.g. for DIY work, boiler service) 37% 26% 14% 10% 5% 8%
Going to a café / coffee shop 29% 25% 18% 14% 7% 8%
Going back to work
Socialising with friends or family 25% 31% 18% 11% 7% 8%
Having beauty or hair treatments / haircut 25% 29% 19% 15% 5% L 8%
Entertaining friends or family from outside your household at home 23% 30% 17% 14% 7% 10%
Eating out / going to a restaurant (Not fast food)
Watching sport out of home (e.g. at a venue/public space) 18% 19% 18% 20% 12% 13%
Going to the gym / playing sport / other exercise you cannot currently do 18% 30% 16% 14% 11% 11%
Booking a UK holiday 17% 19% 12% 22% 12% 19%
Going for drinks at a bar / pub / going on a night out
Going to the cinema
Attending the theatre / art galleries / exhibitions 14% 22% 19% 17% 11% 18%
Booking an overseas holiday 13% 15% 11% 18% 16% 29%
Attending live events / music / festivals 11% 18% 14% 20% 18% 21%

Source: OMD Radar Survey. 06/11: 250. Amongst those who would usually conduct each activity (bases all above 160). 24



Despite feeling less comfortable with activities now, fewer people would
wait for a vaccine for most activities compared with last week

When would you feel comfortable doing the following again?
(Not until a significant proportion of the population has been vaccinated / Not until my family and | have been vaccinated)

1}
Tt 3 3 3

4%

26% t ‘ ‘

4
38% . 3 : . .
31% p— ‘ ‘ ‘
Tk 23% 21%
|| |||| I““l“ I‘“““ “““l “““" “ ““| ‘““' 17%‘ | | 15%‘ I o 13% 13% 13%
DA A ol O o o o

Booking an  Attending live Booking a UK Attending the Watching sport Going to the Going for Going to the  Entertaining Eating out/  Going back to Socialising with Going to a café Eating fast food Going Letting Having beauty
overseas events/ music/ holiday theatre / art out of home cinema drinks at a bar / gym / playing friends or going to a work friends or / coffee shop shopping (excl. tradespeople or hair
holiday festivals galleries / (e.g.ata pub / going on  sport / other family from  restaurant (Not family grocery into my home  treatments /
exhibitions venue/public a night out exercise you outside your fast food) shopping) (e.g. for DIY haircut
space) cannot household at work, boiler
currently do home service)

mMay ®mJune mJuly mAugust mSeptember m02-Oct m09-Oct m16-Oct ®m23-Oct ®30-Oct = 06-Nov

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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Despite the introduction of Lockdown 2.0, the nation is looking

forward to Christmas and gradually feeling more festive

Concern about Christmas has seen a slight dip, potentially the result of an end-date of 2" December announced by the Government

On the following scale please tell us how much you are...
(0O=Not at all, 10=Completely)

MEAN SCORE
10
9
8
7
6 Kl —— —£5
s B 523 o —E - _m
: B &
2
1
0
18-Sep 25-Sep 02-Oct 09-Oct 16-Oct 23-Oct 30-Oct 06-Nov
—Feeling Christmassy/Festive Looking forward to Christmas —Concerned about Christmas

Source: OMD Radar Survey. 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250



The introduction of national lockdown in England has had minimal impact on
expectations for Christmas, as people were already expecting to adapt their
behaviours

Looking ahead to Christmas 2020, do you think you will do more or less of the following actions
compared to Christmas last year?

15%

43%

The amountyou Treat your loved  The amount of Treat yourself ~ The amountyou The amountyou The amountyou The amount of Travel The amount you
shop online ones time you spend spend on presents spend on food shop in-store time you spend go to festive
with your family and drinks with friends events/activities

mMuch Less mSlightly Less ®The Same Amount mSlightly More  ®Much More  mNot applicable

Source: OMD Radar Survey. 06/11: 250
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The outlook on how much people will treat themselves and others, as
well as spending time with family have improved this week

Looking ahead to Christmas 2020, do you think you will do more or less of the following actions compared to
Christmas last year?

f (Slightly more / Much more)
48%
21% 21% t ‘ ' ‘
17% 17% 16% : 8
‘ |“ Il‘ ‘l‘ II| ‘ III “l I I I |‘| | ||| |
The amount you Treat your loved The amount of Treat yourself ~ The amountyou The amountyou The amountyou The amount of Travel The amount you
shop online ones time you spend spend on presents spend on food shop in-store time you spend go to festive
with your family and drinks with friends events/activities

mApri mMay m®mJune mJuly = August = September m02-Oct m09-Oct m16-Oct =23-Oct ' 30-Oct © 06-Nov

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Pre-Pandemic:12,076, 13/03:246, 20/03:488, 27/03:480, 03/04:503, 10/04:501, 17/04:501, 24/04:500, 01/05:500, 08/05:500, 15/05:500, 22/05:500, 29/05:500, 05/06:500, 12/06:500. 19/06:500, 26/06:500,
03/07:500, 10/07:500, 17/07:250, 24/07:250, 31/07:250, 07/08:250, 14/08:250, 21/08:250, 28/08:250, 04/09:250, 11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250
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6 in 10 Christmas shoppers have already purchased a Christmas gift this
year, with the majority of purchases being made online

Purchased a Christmas present *

Looking ahead to Christmas 2020, do you think
you will do more or less of the following actions
compared to Christmas last year?
(Slightly more / Much more)

8%

4
3 0,
11-Sep 18-Sep 25-Sep 02-Oct 09-Oct 16-Oct 23-Oct 30-Oct 06-Nov
For the Christmas gifts you have bought so far, which best **
describes how you've purchased them?

>
[e]
z
3
The amount you shop online : 12% 5%

§3)
Q

m April = May mJune = July August September -t

m(02-Oct m(09-Oct m16-Oct ©23-Oct 30-Oct 06-Nov

m Online only * Mostly online m The same amount online and in-store m Mostly in-store ®In-store only

Source: OMD Radar Survey. *Give gifts at Christmas: 11/09:199, 18/09:208, 25/09:192, 02/10:206, 09/10:201, 16/10:202, 23/10:191, 30/10:200, 06/11:209 | **Have purchased Christmas gifts in 2020: 818 30
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The expectation to spend less on presents is currently becoming a
reality, with 1 in 3 people having spent less than this time last year

Shoppers expect to make cost savings on presents in various ways, with buying for fewer individuals as the top method

Looking ahead to Christmas 2020, do you think
you will do more or less of the following actions
compared to Christmas last year?
(Slightly less / Much less)

III |

The amount you spend on presents

m April u May mJune July
August September m02-Oct m09-Oct
= 16-Oct 23-Oct 30-Oct 06-Nov

How do you think your spending
on Christmas presents compares
to last year so far? *

m|I'm spending a
lot more

®|'m spending a
bit more

= About the
same

®|'m spending a
bit less

mI'm spending a
lot less

11/09 - 06/11

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Spending less on presents: 16/10 - 06/11:355 | *Have purchased Christmas gifts in 2020 (11/09 — 06/11): 1808

You said that you will be
spending less on presents this
year, how will you be doing so?

48%
44%
39%
3%
Other, Buying Buying Buying
please cheaper presentsfor  fewer
specify presents fewer  presents for

people individuals

16-Oct - 06 Nov
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Cutting back on the amount of food purchased is the primary way that

shoppers expect to spend less on food and drinks this Christmas

As with gifting, shoppers expect to buy cut back on the amount purchased, rather than purchasing ‘cheaper’ items across product categories

You said that you will be spending less on food and drinks this
year, how will you be doing so?
Looking ahead to Christmas 2020, do you think
you will do more or less of the following actions 59%
compared to Christmas last year?
(Slightly less / Much less)
37%
33% 3004
35% 22% 210

16%  14%  130%6 199, ;
% 6% 4

2 2 52 0 & ©% tg £ < ¢ ©y 2 2
= =] © o ® — Q-)x - - - += © ® (&)
— Y= — — J—
c = 5 7 = 238 ©% © o 9 3= = 9]
S £ 2 v o T °2 & < = = g © &
= = c = () oY S e o = = w0 = [}
EQ E n g = X 229 5 S S S © 3 = @
o€ TE S5 29 [ c2 ©8 w o o o8 ~ © o
S 8% €82 © =9 53 =0 Bo & E3g¢ = ©
LE L3 ELT 3 o T S n 95 0= 0o TS © @
#o FTE goT © o o £ 8o o ©8 oo «©
oS 2o 2.8 o = 3 go 2 = o’m ©=-9 ©Q o
=7 T o 0ol 7 o =2 a= > © O 50 <= <
o Q5 (O] c o)) o © (S - o) - O o =
() - = () +
£ cn ol = c < o o o < [SIN0) o (@)
The amount you spend on food and drinks E =) s g £ o 3 S = £ o o g £
= 3 2 £
S IS a o o @ S-S °
0:03 ‘5’ I < ()
u April u May mJune July August September
m02-Oct  m09-Oct 16-Oct 23-Oct 30-Oct 06-Nov 16-Oct - 06 Nov

Source: OMD Radar Survey. Spending less on food and drink: 16/10 - 06/11:365
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Though 1in 3 intend to spend less, more than 1in 5 people had already
purchased Christmas grocery items by the end of October

Snacks, confectionary and alcohol are the most commonly purchased items so far this year

Have you bought any Groceries for Christmas yet? (e.g You said you have bought Groceries for Christmas, which *
food, drinks or snacks) of the categories below best describe what you bought?
Yes
43%
39% oeq,

19% 18% 189
° 8% 18% 16% 1496 1496 14%

8% 8%
] (2] B 2] o ] © n 2] > 0 =
< 5 2 = S X o} ge = @) o ©
21%  21% s ¢ 3 ¢ £ £ £ g g 5 F E
17% 19% % Z < ) £ a o - 0 = © 5
12% ° o T o @ 2 Q > <
9% 10% T = S = > O
6% 6% 3 g “
) X
c <
O m
11-Sep 18-Sep 25-Sep 02-Oct 09-Oct 16-Oct 23-Oct 30-Oct 06-Nov 11-Sep - 06 Nov

Source: OMD Radar Survey. .11/09:250, 18/09:250, 25/09:250, 02/10:250, 09/10:250, 16/10:250, 23/10: 254, 30/10: 250, 06/11:250 | *Have purchased Christmas groceries in 2020: 541

1%

Other
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Survey Timeline

5fohweek.s’ Radar Survey 51 Radar Survey 52 Radar Survey 53 Radar Survey 54 Radar Survey 55 Radar Survey 56
0 R ISdtOI‘IC Covid-19 Special #1 Covid-19 Special #2 Covid-19 Special #3 Covid-19 Special #4 Covid-19 Special #5 Covid-19 Special #6
aaar
survey Friday 20/03/2020 Friday 27/03/2020 Friday 03/04/2020 Thursday 09/04/2020 Friday 17/04/2020 Friday 24/04/2020
data
) I f f f f ! ! f I
Schools, Pubs & PM orders Round of Johnson & A million people Johnson Raab announces Coronavirus testing extended
Restaurants to close peopleto stay applause for Hancock test sign up to moved to ICU Easter Bank lockdown will to all essential workers in
on 20t March in their homes the NHS positive universal credit 06/04/2020 Holiday continue for “at least” England who have symptoms
18/03/2020 23/03/2020 26/03/2020 28/03/2020 02/04/2020 10/04/2020- another three weeks 23/04/2020
13/04/2020 16/04/2020
Radar Survey 57 Radar Survey 58 Radar Survey 59 Radar Survey 60 Radar Survey 61 Radar Survey 62
Covid-19 Special #7 Covid-19 Special #8 Covid-19 Special #9 Covid-19 Special #10 Covid-19 Special #11 Covid-19 Special #12
Friday 01/05/2020 Thursday 07/05/2020 Friday 15/05/2020 Friday 22/05/2020 Friday 29/05/2020 Friday 05/06/2020
Boris Johnson returns to work on Early May Bank Boris Johnson announces The government said its Groups of up to six can meet Face coverings to be made
the 26! of April and promises to Holiday road map for easing social test, track and trace system outdoors and in back compulsory on public
release plan for return to schools 08/05/2020 distancing measures will be in place by 1 June gardens transport

and work next week
30/04/2020 10/05/2020 21/05/2020 28/05/2020 04/06/2020
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Survey Timeline

62 weeks Radar Survey 63 Radar Survey 64 Radar Survey 65 Radar Survey 66 Radar Survey 67 Radar Survey 68
Oflglsdtorlc Covid-19 Special #13 Covid-19 Special #14 Covid-19 Special #15 Covid-19 Special #16 Covid-19 Special #17 Covid-19 Special #18
aaar
survey Friday 12/06/2020 Friday 19/06/2020 Friday 26/06/2020 Friday 03/07/2020 Friday 10/07/2020 Friday 17/07/2020
data
’ I I
Non- tial ial Distanci T
fopssseniel | sush Diserciog uoed o s fcecoverings
15/06/2020 23/06/2020 pusinesses reopen should be worn’ in shops
04/07/2020 13/07/2020
Radar Survey 69 Radar Survey 70 Radar Survey 71 Re_\dar Surve_y 72 Radar Surve_y 73 quar Surve_y 74
Covid-19 Special #19 Covid-19 Special #20 Covid-19 Special #21 Covid-19 Special #22 Covid-19 Special #23 Covid-19 Special #24
Friday 24/07/2020 Friday 31/07/2020 Friday 07/08/2020 Friday 14/08/2020 Friday 21/08/2020 Friday 28/08/2020

! 1

Oxford coronavirus Announcement that
vaccine triggers Britons in Spain will
immune response, have to quarantine for
trial shows two weeks on returning

20/07/2020 26/07/2020

f

Government’s Eat Out
To Help Out Initiative
launches
03/08/2020

1 1

France added to UK
Covid quarantine list
14/08/2020

f

Bank Holiday
31/09/2020

Bowling alleys, theatres, music
and performance venues and
other culture, sport, leisure and
business sectors reopen
15/08/2020




O

Survey Timeline

74 V.Veek.s Radar Survey 75 Radar Survey 76 Radar Survey 77 Radar Survey 78 Radar Survey 79 Radar Survey 80
OfIQ'SdtOF'C Covid-19 Special #25 Covid-19 Special #26 Covid-19 Special #27 Covid-19 Special #28 Covid-19 Special #29 Covid-19 Special #30
adar
survey Friday 04/09/2020 Friday 11/09/2020 Friday 18/09/2020 Friday 25/09/2020 Friday 02/10/2020 Friday 09/10/2020
data
) 1 1 1 f 1
‘Eat Out to Help Government announces Revised government PM warns UK to Chancellor of the Extended local Boris to announce
Out’ ends for revised restrictions on restrictions on social follow COVID Exchequer lockdown tiered approach to
most social gatherings — gatherings come into restrictions or risk announces Winter measures in the lockdown
restaurants limiting to 6 people second lockdown Economy Plan North East measures
01/09/2020 09/09/2020 22/09/2020 24/09/2020 01/10/2020 12/10/2020
Radar Survey 81 Radar Survey 82 Radar Survey 83 Radar Survey 84
Covid-19 Special #31 Covid-19 Special #32 Covid-19 Special #33 Covid-19 Special #34
Friday 16/10/2020 Friday 23/10/2020 Friday 30/10/2020 Friday 06/11/2020

f

London moved to
Tier 2 COVID alert
level

15/10/2020

f

Greater Manchester and
areas in the Midlands move
to Tier 3

20/10/1010-23/10/2020

f

PM announces month-
long national lockdown
to commence 05/11/2020

31/10/2020

f

National lockdown in
England begins

05/11/2020




